## ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM, effective as of the date on which all parties hereto execute this Addendum, amends and supplements that Contract Agreement by and between CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI ("City") and ALL AMERICAN FIREWORKS, LLC D/B/A GLADIATOR PYRO. ("Contractor") with the effective date of April 22, 2022 (the "Contract").

WHEREAS, Contractor was purchased by Rainbow Fireworks, Inc;

WHEREAS, Rainbow Fireworks, Inc. desires to assume the Contract Agreement that Contractor entered into with the City under the same terms and conditions as those stated in the Contract Agreement;

WHEREAS, the City desires to allow Rainbow Fireworks, Inc. to assume the Contract Agreement with Contractor under the same terms and conditions as those stated in the Contract Agreement;

WHEREAS, the City and Rainbow Fireworks, Inc. agree that Rainbow Fireworks, Inc shall assume the Contract Agreement under the same terms and conditions as those stated in the Contract Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

Rainbow Fireworks, Inc. shall assume the Contract Agreement; and

HENCEFORTH, any reference to "Contractor" in the Contract Agreement shall refer to Rainbow Fireworks, Inc.

City and Contractor acknowledge that they have read and agreed to the terms and conditions of this Addendum, and they understand it will become legally binding upon signing.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

DATE:	City of Jackson, Missouri
	Dwain Hahs, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Angela Birk, City Clerk	
DATE: <u>5/22/24</u>	Rainbow Fireworks, Inc.
	ву:Stephanie Ukele
	Print: <u>Stephanie Ukele</u>
	Title: President